Valves
No.VT86-4
June 2013VT86 Series Trunnion Ball Valves
VT86 Series Pressure Rating up to 413bar (6,000 psig)
VTH86 Series pressure Rating up to 689bar (10,000 psig)
VCT86 Series CNG/NGV Valves
Features
OperationTechnical Data

VTH86 Series 2/3-Way
2-Way ON/OFF 3-Way Switching
Ordering Information and Dimensions
Flow Rate
VT86 Series Basic
Ordering Number Cv Orifice
mm (in.)
VTH86 Series Basic
Ordering Number Cv Orifice
mm (in.) End Connection
Dimensions, mm (in.)
L L1 H A
2-Way 2-Way
VT86-
VCT86-
F2N- 1.2
4.75
(0.187) VTH86-
F2N- 1.2
4.75
(0.187)
1/8 in. Female NPT 76.2(3) 3.81(1.5)
46.7
(1.83)
38.0
(1.50)
F4N- 1 - 1 1/4 in. Female NPT
- - F4N- 1 1/4 in. Female NPT 98.5(3.88) 49.3(1.94)
F8N- 1.2 - - 1/2 in. Female NPT 81.2(3.2) 40.6(1.6)
D4T- 1.6 D4T- 1.6 1/4 in. DK-Lok 105 (4.14) 52.6 (2.07)
D6T- 1.4 D6T- 1.4 3/8 in. DK-Lok 112 (4.39) 55.6 (2.19)
D8T- 1 D8T- 1 1/2 in. DK-Lok 117 (4.60) 58.4 (2.30)
D6M- 1.6 D6M- 1.6 6mm DK-Lok 105 (4.14) 52.6 (2.07)
D8M- 1.5 D8M- 1.5 8mm DK-Lok 105 (4.14) 52.6 (2.07)
D10M- 1.3 D10M- 1.3 10mm DK-Lok 112 (4.41) 55.9 (2.20)
D12M- 1 D12M- 1 12mm DK-Lok 117(4.6) 58.4(2.3)
3-Way 3-Way
VT863-
VCT863-
F2N-
0.75 4.75
(0.187) VTH863-
F2N-
0.75 4.75
(0.187)
1/8 in. Female NPT 76.2(3) 3.81(1.5)
46.7
(1.83)
38.0
(1.50)
F4N- - 1/4 in. Female NPT 76.2(3) 38.1(1.5)
- F4N- 1/4 in. Female NPT 81.2(3.2) 40.6(1.6)
D4T- D4T- 1/4 in. DK-Lok 105 (4.14) 52.6 (2.07)
D6T- D6T- 3/8 in. DK-Lok 112 (4.39) 55.6 (2.19)
D8T- D8T- 1/2 in. DK-Lok 117 (4.60) 58.4 (2.30)
D6M- D6M- 6mm DK-Lok 105 (4.14) 52.6 (2.07)
D8M- D8M- 8mm DK-Lok 105 (4.14) 52.6 (2.07)
D10M- D10M- 10mm DK-Lok 112 (4.41) 55.9 (2.20)
D12M- D12M- 12mm DK-Lok 117(4.6) 58.4(2.3)
All dimensions shown are for reference only and are subject to change. Dimension with DK-Lok nuts are in finger-tight position.
* CNG/NGV valve ordering number : Basic ordering numbers listed in blue are for CNG/NGV valves as well.
VT86 series Flow Data @ 21 °C (70 °F)
Flow Rate
Pressure Drop to

Safe Valve Selection
Service Kit
How to Order
Body material 316 Stainless steel
Seat material PCTFE PTFE PEEK
Temperature bar psig bar psig bar psig
°C °F Working Pressure
-17 to 37 0 to 100 413 6000 103 1500 413 6000
65 150 206 3000 77.5 1125 399 5800
93 200 137 2000 51.6 750 344 5000
121 250 69 1000 43 625 282 4100
148 300 - - 34.4 500 220 3200
176 350 - - 25.8 375 158 2300
204 400 - - 17.2 250 96.4 1400
232 450 - - 8.6 125 34.4 500
Body material 316 Stainless steel
End Con-
nection
DK-Lok 6M, 1/4 in. 8M, 3/8 in. 12M, 1/2 in. 10M
Female
NPT 1/8, 1/4 in.  -  -  -
Seat Material PEEK
Temperature   Working Pressure
°C °F bar psig bar psig bar psig bar psig
 -17 to 37  0 to 100 689 10000 516 7500 454 6600 413 6000
65 150 516 7500 516 7500 454 6600 406 5900
93 200 344 5000 344 5000 344 5000 344 5000
121 250 282 4100 282 4100 282 4100 282 4100
148 300 220 3200 220 3200 220 3200 220 3200
176 350 158 2300 158 2300 158 2300 158 2300
204 400 96.4 1400 96.4 1400 96.4 1400 96.4 1400
232 450 34.4 500 34.4 500 34.4 500 34.4 500
VT86 Series 2-Way Valve External Vent Options
A downstream or upstream vent option on VT86 Series 2-Way ball valve is available. The vent port is constructed on trunnion ball.
The vent port activates when the valve is in closed position. This option reduces the valve pressure rating to 34.4bar (500 psig).
For field assembly, service kit with a maintenance instruction is available. Service kit
contains wetted parts including trunnion ball, stem assembly and seat carrier assembly.
To order the service kit, prefix SK- to the valve series. i.e., SK-VCT863, SK-VTH863.
The selection of a valve for any application or system design must be considered to ensure safe performance.
Valve function, valve rating, material compatibility, proper installation, operation and maintenance remain the sole responsibillty
of the system designer and the user. DK-Lok accepts no liability for any improper selection, installation, operation or maintenance.
Select applicable valve basic ordering number, options and body material designator listed below.
Downstream Vent
Ordering designator - DV
When a downstream vent valve in closed position,
shutoff at the upstream seat occurs. Downstream
system media flows into the vent hole and vents
out to atmosphere through the valve bottom.
Upstream Vent
Ordering designator - UV
When a upstream vent valve in closed position,
shutoff at the downstream seat occurs. Upstream
system media flows into the vent hole and vents
out to atmosphere through the valve bottom.
DV UV
VCT863 Series Ball Valve
Maintenance Instructions
MI-VCT863  R.0
DV UV
VCT863 Series Ball Valve
Maintenance Instructions
MI-VCT863  R.0
DV UV
VCT863 Series Ball Valve
Maintenance Instructions
MI-VCT863  R.0
VT86-D4T                           -PK
VTH86-D12M
VCT86-F4N
-DV -S